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COURSE REGISTRATION for 2022 FALL SEMESTER

(Commencement of the Semester: September 1(Thu))

» Course Registration System URL : https://sugang.korea.ac.kr

- Announcement of Offered Courses: From 10:00 on July 19(Tue), 2022

- Confirmation of advancement to the next grade level: From August 1(Mon) (Please contact department/division
administration office with inquiries regarding any problem with the advancement to the next grade level)

<Course Registration for Students with Disabilities (for students registered at KU Center for Students
with Disabilities)> Aug 1(Mon) 10 : 00 - Aug 2(Tue) 09 : 00

<Pre-Registration of Preferred Courses (for general enrolled students, students on a leave of
absence(returning students following a leave of absence), re-entry students, and domestic credit exchange
students)>

Student Type Period
ALL Aug 3(Wed) 13 : 00 — Aug 5(Fri) 12 : 00

1. Students can pre-register for courses within the available credits.

2. If a student pre-registered for a preferred course within the course enrollment quota, the
registration is automatically finalized at the actual course registration. If the number of
students who pre-register for a certain course exceeds the course enrollment quota, students
within 20% of the quota for each grade level will be selected at random based on the priority
of the course set by each student.

3. Finalized registration of preferred courses will be available for confirmation from 17:00
August 11(Thu), 2022.

% Course Add to Cart : August 12(Fri) 18 : 00 — August. 16(Tue) 08 : 30
- Placing courses in the Interested-Courses Listing does not reserve you a seat in the course.
- You must complete the course registration process in order to guarantee your seat in the course.

<Course Registration for all current students (for general enrolled students, students on a leave of
absence(returning students following a leave of absence), re-entry students, and domestic credit exchange
students)>

Year Period

Senior Aug 16(Tue) 10 : 00 - Aug 17(Wed) 09 : 00

Junior Aug 17(Wed) 10 : 00 - Aug 18(Thu) 09 : 00
Sophomore Aug 18(Thu) 10 : 00 - Aug 19(Fri) 09 : 00
Freshmen Aug 19(Fri) 10 : 00 - Aug 20(Sat) 09 : 00

<Course Registration for newly admitted or transfer students in Spring>

Student Type

New and transfer students admitted for Fall semester of
2022 only(The others except above-mentioned students
CANNOT register/change)

Period

Aug 23(Tue) 10 : 00 - Aug 24(Wed) 12 : 00

<First Cancellation of Courses>
The list of cancelled courses will be available on Portal on Friday, Aug 29(Mon), and the courses
will automatically be erased from the pre-registered course list.

<Course Add/Drop>

Year Period

Senior Sep 6(Tue) 18 : 30 — Sep 7(Wed) 12 : 00

Junior Sep 6(Tue) 19 : 30 — Sep 7(Wed) 12 : 00
Sophomore Sep 6(Tue) 20 : 30 — Sep 7(Wed) 12 : 00
Freshmen Sep 6(Tue) 21 : 30 — Sep 7(Wed) 12 : 00

ALL Sep 7(Wed) 18 : 30 — Sep 8(Thu) 12 : 00

¥ QGrade level will no longer be limited during the course add/drop period for all grades
(From 18:30 on September 7(Wed) to 12:00 on September 8(Thu)).
The course add/drop for all grades will be on a first-come, first-served basis for both KU and
exchange students within the total number of students, which includes the quota for exchange
students (5% of course enrollment quota for Korean courses, 15% of course enrollment quota for

English courses).

<2nd Round Course Cancellation Review>

Canceled courses will be announced on September 15(Thu), 2022. (Please make sure to check the Notice of

KU Portal)

<Course Registration for Students Registered for Canceled Courses>




Student Type

Period

Students registered for canceled courses (final)

Sep 15(Thu) 18 : 30 - Sep 16(Fri) 09 : 00

% NOTE

1. All enrolled students are required to register for courses during the designated periods.
2. Students whose total GPA is higher than 3.75 or whose GPA from the previous semester is higher
than 3.75 without any F grade and no course withdrawal are permitted to register for a maximum

of 22(23) credits.
3. A student's year of course registration is determined by the total credit number he/she has earned

until summer session, 2022.

CLASS TIMETABLE FOR REGULAR SEMESTER

SEOUL 1st Period 9:00-10:15 2nd Period 10:30-11:45 3rd Period 12:00-12:50 4th Period 13:00-13:50
5th Period 14:00-15:15 6th Period 15:30-16:45 7th Period 17:00-17:50 8th Period 18:00-18:50
1st Period 9:00-09:50 2nd Period 10:00-10:50 3rd Period 11:00-11:50 4th Period 12:00-12:50

SEJONG 5th Period 13:00-13:50 6th Period 14:00-14:50 7th Period 15:00-15:50 8th Period 16:00-16:50
9th Period 17:00-17:50 10th Period 18:00-18:50




